SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS
STANDARD SERIES
50 Hz & 60 Hz
STANDARD SERIES
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS
Product Information
Features & Benefits
Conformity Declaration
Performance Data FSS3 Software
ASERCOM and ATEX Certification
Cooling Capacity
Product Range
Model Designation
Information Plate
Standard Equipment and Optional Accessories
Control Protection Device
Capacity Regulation
INDEX
Technical Data
Operating Limits
Technical Drawings and Dimensions
Contact & Subsidiaries
Standard Series
4
FEATURES & BENEFITS
SEMI-HERMETIC RECIPROCATING
COMPRESSORS
HIGH EFFICIENCY
Our components are tested with sophisticated tools of measurements
SILENT
Perfect mechanical balancing allowing low vibrations, pulsations and noise
COMPACT DESIGN
Minimized design to reduce the space required for the installation
REFRIGERANTS
HFOs, HFCs and natural refrigerants
ADVANCED PROTECTION SYSTEMS
Advanced protection, diagnostic and preventive maintenance system through diagnose technology
RSH CAPACITY CONTROL
RSH head reduce by 50% the gas flow of the head
FLEXIBILITY
The right compressor for any application:
Air conditioning, Industrial refrigeration, Commercial refrigeration, Pharmaceutical manufacturing, HVAC
chillers, Process chillers, Transport refrigeration, Marine cooling systems, Cryogenic systems & Heat pumps
SAFE OPERATION
All models available with ATEX certification
VFD COMPATIBLE MODELS
Compatible witih inverter technology VFD
This product line consists of 8 sizes including 84 models from 0,5 to 80
HP and all the sizes can be powered by an inverter.
Models from D, Q, S, V, Z & W are also compatible with our revolutionary
Reduced Suction Head (RSH) capacity control system and are suitable
for variable frequency drive use.
Product information
Product information
5
COMMERCIAL & TRANSPORT
REFRIGERATION
PROCESS COOLING
COMFORT
INDUSTRIAL REFRIGERATION
50Hz60Hz
M. T. M. T.M. T.H. T. H. T.L. T. L. T.
STANDARD REFRIGERANTS
Testing conditions data reference:
130
150
170
110
90
80
60
40
20
0
kW
R134a R404A
H.T.: evap. T. +5°C; cond. T. +50°C
M.T.: evap. T. -10°C; cond. T. +45°C
L.T.: evap. T. -35°C; cond. T. +40°C
Testing conditions data reference:
H.T.: evap. T. +5°C; cond. T. +50°C
M.T.: evap. T. -10°C; cond. T. +45°C

6 Cylinders - 11 Models
8 Cylinders - 11 Models
MODEL DESIGNATION
INFORMATION PLATE
Product information
Product information
Sizes of models
A - B - D - Q - S - V - Z - W
Motor Size
From 0.5 to 80 HP
V    30     -   84   AX    Y
Oil type
Y POE (other on request)
H PAG
Configuration
   Blank Standard
 AX ATEX
Displacement
From 4 to 240 m3/h at 50Hz
All the important information to identify the compressor is displayed on the nameplate.
The date of production is contained in the serial number.
The user is responsible for indicating the refrigerant type.
Compressor model
Frequency/ Displacement/
Speed
Oil type
Voltage and frequencies
Identification barcode Identification code Place of manufacturing
Locked rotor current
Maximum operating current
Maximum standstill pressure
Serial number
Maximum operating pressure
Standard Series
12
Description
Sizes
A-B D Q-S V-Z-W
Std. Opt. Std. Opt. Std. Opt. Std. Opt.
Electric terminal box IP class protection
(IP56 For Sizes A, B, D, Q & S, IP65 For Sizes V, Z & W) • • • •
Thermistor • • • •
Control and protection device (INT69) • • •
Control, diagnostics & protection device (INT69 Diagnose and
INT69 TML Diagnose) • • • •
Discharge temperature control sensor • •
Electronic oil differential pressure switch •
Reversible oil pump •
Oil level sight glass (Two for Sizes Q, S, V, Z, & W) • • • •
Oil charge (POE32 For Sizes A, B, D, Q & S, POE68 For Sizes V, Z & W) • • • •
Liquid injection connection • •
Suction shut-off valve • • • •
Discharge shut-off valve • • • •
Nitrogen charge (2bar min) • • • •
Rubber supports • • • •
Oil heater • • • •
US unloader start head • • •
RSH capacity control head • • •
CC capacity control head • •
Head cooling fan • • • •
Liquid injection kit (FLI) • •
Optoelectronic oil level switch • •
Kit adapters for oil equalization line • • • •
DP-Modbus Gateway • • • •
Connection cable Modbus Gateway - INT69 • • • •
USB adapter cable • • • •
Bluetooth module for Diagnose • • • •
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
AND OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Product information